
NAC 4 Meeting
Thursday, July 9, 2015

MINUTES

Recorder:   M. Bowman

Location:  Worman’s Mill Community Center

Start Time:  7:00 pm   End Time:  8:00 pm

Attendance:  3 residents

POLICE REPORT:  Cpl. Tracy Carr
Cpl. Carr was in attendance to discuss any NAC issues and concerns.  FPD also has a new ap!  If you to the Ap store search 
Frederick Police Department.

CRIME STATS:   March 12th – May 8th

Calls for service (total) 788
Proactive Enforcement 213 patrol checks and traffic stops
Arrests 17
Significant Issues None

FOCUS FOUR CRIMES
Robbery 0

Burglary 2 – bike from open garage and a residence
Theft of Auto 1
Theft from Auto 2

MISC.
Crime Patterns / Trends
Community Crime Notifications Please keep your vehicles locked and garage doors 

shut

PLANNING:
 Project:   Walmart Lot 4 PC15-467FSI

Applicant:   Wormald Development Company
Planning Staff:   Pam Reppert 301-600-1718 preppert@cityoffrederick.com
Description: The subject property known as Frederick Trading contains four separate lots for four shopping 

center tenants; Walmart being the largest and on Lot 4 to initiate development of the property.  The 
Applicant is processing a revision to that original plan to change parking lot layout and traffic flow.

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

SUGGESTIONS/COMMENTS:
 NAC 4 is looking for additional NAC Coordinators

UPCOMING EVENTS:
 August 4th 6:00 – 9:00 pm National Night Out Lucas Village Park, Hill Street Park, Carrollton Park 

and Mullinix Park

 August 15th 2:00 – 6:00 pm High Wheel Race

CONTACT INFORMATION:
Michele Bowman, Community Outreach/NAC Specialist 301-600-2091      mbowman@frederickmdpolice.org
Frederick Police Department Sgt. Sgt. Corbett 301-600-6235 jcorbett@frederickmdpolice.org
Frederick Police Department Cpl. Tracy Wiles 301-600-1276 twiles@frederickmdpolice.org
Code Enforcement Kathy Evans 301-600-3825 kevans@cityoffrederick.com
NAC 4 Coordinator David Kaye (chair) dpkaye@comcast.net
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NAC 4 MEETINGS – 7:00 pm
Worman’s Mill Clubhouse

2015
September 10th

November 12th

FREDERICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Emergency:  911
Non-Emergency: 301-600-2100

Anonymous Crime Tips
301-600 TIPS (8477) – phone
240-674-TIPS (8477) - text
fpdcrimetip@frederickmdpolice.org

mailto:fpdcrimetip@frederickmdpolice.org

